Filed	on behalf of:
	Patent Owner Pacific Biosciences Of California, Inc.
By:	Derek Walter
	Adrian Percer
	WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES, LLP
	201 Redwood Shores Parkway
	Redwood Shores, CA 94065
	Tel.: (650) 802-3000 Fax: (650) 802-3100
	Email: PacBio.Oxford.Delaware@weil.com
	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
	OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Petitioner,
	V.
	PACIFIC BIOSCIENCES OF CALIFORNIA, INC. Patent Owner.
	Case No. IPR2018-01785 U.S. Patent 9,738,929

Paper No.

PACIFIC BIOSCIENCES OF CALIFORNIA, INC.'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a), Patent Owner Pacific Biosciences of California ("PacBio") submits the following mandatory notice information.

I. Real Party-in-Interest Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner PacBio identifies the real parties-in-interest as follows.

Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc. 1305 O'Brien Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025

II. Related Matters Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner PacBio identifies the following related proceedings:

- Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc. v. Oxford Nanopore Technologies, Inc., consolidated as 1:17-cv-00275-LPS and 1:17-cv-01353-LPS (D. Del.).
- Oxford Nanopore Technologies, Inc. v. Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc., IPR2018-01792, was filed on September 25, 2018 for the same U.S. Patent 9,738,929.

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner PacBio identifies

Derek Walter as lead counsel and Adrian Percer as backup counsel:

Derek Walter, Lead Counsel USPTO Reg. No. 74,656 Weil, Gotshal & Manges 201 Redwood Shores Parkway Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Phone: 650-802-3000

E-mail: derek walter@weil com



Adrian Percer, Backup Counsel USPTO Reg. No. 46,986 Weil, Gotshal & Manges 201 Redwood Shores Parkway Redwood Shores, CA 94065

Phone: 650-802-3000

Email: adrian.percer@weil.com

IV. Service Information Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4)

Please address all correspondence to the lead counsel at the address shown above.

Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email to:

PacBio.Oxford.Delaware@weil.com

Respectfully submitted,

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES, LLP

Dated: October 11, 2018 /Derek Walter/

Derek Walter, Reg. No. 74,656 Email: PacBio.Oxford.Delaware@weil.com Attorneys for Patent Owner Pacific Biosciences of California



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of **PACIFIC BIOSCIENCES OF CALIFORNIA, INC'S MANDATORY NOTICES** is being served on October 11, 2018, via email pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) to counsel for Oxford Nanopore Technologies, Inc., at the addresses below:

Steven Lendaris
Carolyn Pirraglia
Baker Botts LLP
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 45th Floor
New York, NY 10112
Oxford929IPR@bakerbotts.com

Dated: October 11, 2018 /Derek Walter/
Derek Walter, Reg. No. 74,656
Attorney for Patent Owner Pacific

Biosciences of California

